
FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date

2013-VP-001-4039 Crossroads Crisis Center, Inc. Crossroads Core Sheltering 06/30/2014
Program

2013-VP-003-4151 Appleseed Community Mental Health Center Rape Crisis Domestic
Violence Safe Haven

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4040 Homesafe, Inc. Family Violence 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4009 EBF, Inc. dba My Sister's Place Shelter Aides 06/30/2014
2012-VP-003-4009A EBF, Inc. dba My Sister's Place Shelter Aides 09/30/2013

2013-VP-003-4041 Auglaize County Crisis Center Auglaize County Crisis Center 07/01/2013 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4007 Tri-County Help Center, Inc. Emergency Domestic
Violence Shelter

06/30/2014

2013-FVPSA-003-4042 YWCA of Hamilton, Ohio YWCA Dove House 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4050 YWCA of Greater Cincinnati House of Peace Shelter 06/30/2014
2012-VP-001-4050A YWCA of Greater Cincinnati House of Peace Shelter 09/30/2013

2013-VP-003-4045 First Step, Family Violence Intervention Services. 
Inc. 

Hope House Domestic
Violence Shelter

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4046 Domestic Violence & Child
Advocacy Center

Emergency Shelter 06/30/2014

2013-VP-002-4173 Jewish Family Service Association of Cleveland Justice System Advocacy for DV 
Victims

06/30/2014

Crossroads Crisis Center, Inc. 07/01/2013 Allen
Allen Total: 1

Appleseed Community Mental
Health Center

07/01/2013 Ashland

Homesafe, Inc. 07/01/2013

EBF, Inc. dba My Sister's Place Athens

Ashtabula

Ashland Total: 1

Ashtabula Total: 1

EBF, Inc. dba My Sister's Place 07/01/2013 Athens

Belmont Total:1

YWCA of Hamilton, Ohio 07/01/2013 Butler
Butler Total: 1

Athens Total: 2

Tri-County Help Center, Inc. 07/01/2013 Belmont

Auglaize County Crisis Center Auglaize
Auglaize Total 1

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati 07/01/2013 Clermont

Clermont Total: 2
YWCA of Greater Cincinnati Clermont

First Step, Family Violence
Intervention Services

07/01/2013 Coshocton

Coshocton Total:1

Domestic Violence & Child
Advocacy Center

07/01/2013 Cuyahoga

Jewish Family Service Association of 
Cleveland

07/01/2013

Cuyahoga Total: 2

07/01/2013

07/01/2013

Cuyahoga 

Implementing Agency County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date
2013-VP-002-4149 HelpLine of Delaware & Morrow

Counties, Inc.
Domestic/Family Violence
Prevention

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4022 Safe Harbour Domestic
Violence Shelter

Continuation of Core Shelter
& Related Services

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4003 The Lighthouse, Inc. The Lighthouse, Inc. 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4066 My Sister's House My Sister's House 06/03/2014

2013-VP-002-4026 Asian American Community
Services

Family Support Program 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4027 CHOICES for Victims of CHOICES Outreach 07/01/2013 06/30/2014

Domestic Violence

2013-VP-003-4048 Serenity House Serenity House 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4001 WomenSafe, Inc. WomenSafe, Inc. 06/30/2014
2012-VP-003-4001A WomenSafe, Inc. WomenSafe, Inc. 07/01/2013 09/30/2013

2013-VP-003-4081 Family Violence Prevention Center of Greene County Domestic Violence
Services

06/30/2014

2012-VP-003-4081A Family Violence Prevention Center of Greene County Domestic Violence Services 07/01/2013 09/30/2013

CHOICES for Victims of Franklin

Serenity House 07/01/2013 Gallia
Gallia Total: 1

Franklin Total: 2

HelpLine of Delaware & Morrow
Counties, Inc.

07/01/2013 Delaware

Safe Harbour Domestic
Violence Shelter

07/01/2013 Erie

Delaware Total:1

Erie Total:1

My Sister's House 07/01/2013 Fayette

Asian American Community
Services

07/01/2013 Franklin

The Lighthouse, Inc. 07/01/2013 Fairfield
Fairfield Total: 1

Fayette Total: 1

WomenSafe, Inc. 07/01/2013 Geauga

Geauga Total: 2
WomenSafe, Inc. Geauga

Family Violence Prevention
Center of Greene County

07/01/2013 Greene

Family Violence Prevention
Center of Greene County

Greene

Greene Total: 2

Implementing Agency County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date

2013-FVPSA-001-4008 Haven of Hope Haven of Hope 06/30/2014

2013-FVPSA-001-4049 YWCA of Greater Cincinnati YWCA Battered Women's
Shelter
After-Hours Crisis Hotline

07/01/2013 06/30/2014

2012-VP-001-4049A YWCA of Greater Cincinnati YWCA Battered Women's
Shelter
After-Hours Crisis Hotline

07/01/2013 09/30/2013

2013-VP-002-4085 Women Helping Women After-Hours Crisis Hotline 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4017 Council on Domestic Violence, Inc. Open Arms Core and Related
Assistance

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4015 The Center for Child and Family
Advocacy, Inc.

Domestic Violence
Intervention

06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4067
Alternatives to Violence Center

Advocate for Youth 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4021 New Directions Family Violence Intervention and 
Prevention

06/30/2014

2013-VP-002-4171 City of Painesville Painesville Victim Assistance 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4025 Lake County Committee on
Family Violence

Family Advocates and Shelter
Services

06/30/2014

2012-VP-001-4025A Lake County Committee on
Family Violence

Family Advocates and Shelter
Services

07/01/2013 09/30/2013

Haven of Hope 07/01/2013 Guernsey
Guernsey Total: 1

Women Helping Women 07/01/2013 Hamilton
Hamilton Total: 3

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati Hamilton

YWCA of Greater Cincinnati Hamilton

Council on Domestic Violence, Inc. 07/01/2013 Hancock

Hancock Total:1

The Center for Child and Family
Advocacy, Inc.

07/01/2013 Henry

Alternatives to Violence Center 07/01/2013 Highland 

Highland Total: 1

Henry Total:1

New Directions 07/01/2013 Knox

Knox Total:1

Painesville Municipal Court 07/01/2013 Lake

Lake County Committee on
Family Violence

07/01/2013 Lake

Lake Total:3

Lake County Committee on
Family Violence

Lake

Implementing Agency County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date

2013-VP-001-4052 The Woodlands Serving Central
Ohio, Inc.

The Center for New
Beginnings

06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4029 Lorain County Safe Harbor Shelter Services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4053 YWCA of Northwest Ohio Battered Women's Shelter YWCA of Northwest Ohio 
Battered Women's Shelter

07/01/2013 06/30/2014

2012-VP-001-4053A YWCA of Northwest Ohio Battered Women's Shelter YWCA of Northwest Ohio 
Battered Women's Shelter

07/01/2013 09/30/2013

2013-VP-003-4023 Franciscan Shelters dba Bethany House
Bethany House

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4033 Compass Family & Community
Services

Sojourner House 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4063 Catholic Charities Regional
Agency

Christina House Domestic
Violence Program

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4057 Turning Point Core Shelter Services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4097 OUR Home, Inc. Family Crisis Network 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4012 Family Abuse Shelter of Miami
Co., Inc.

Shelter and Advocacy Project 06/30/2014

2013-VP-002-4028
2013-VP-003-4058

Artemis Center
YWCA Dayton

Therapy Program for Children 
Impacted by Family Violence 
Family Violence Intervention

06/30/2014
06/30/2014

The Woodlands Serving Central
Ohio, Inc.

07/01/2013 Licking
Licking Total: 1

Lorain County Safe Harbor 07/01/2013 Lorain
Lorain Total: 1

Franciscan Shelters dba Bethany House 07/01/2013 Lucas

YWCA of Northwest Ohio Battered Women's 
Shelter

Lucas

YWCA of Northwest Ohio Battered Women's 
Shelter

Lucas

Lucas Total: 3

Compass Family & Community
Services

07/01/2013 Mahoning

OUR Home, Inc. 07/01/2013 Mercer

Christina House D.V. Program 07/01/2013 Mahoning

Turning Point 07/01/2013 Marion

Mahoning Total:2

Miami Total:1

Artemis Center
YWCA Dayton

07/01/2013
07/01/2013

Montgomery
Montgomery

Montgomery Total:
2

Implementing Agency County

Mercer Total: 1

Family Abuse Shelter of Miami
Co., Inc.

07/01/2013 Miami

Marion Total: 1



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date

2013-VP-001-4014 Haven House of Pickaway
County Inc.

Transitions 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4010 Pike County Partnership Against Domestic Violence 
Total:

Rural Advocacy and
Prevention

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4005
2013-VP-001-4013

Family & Community Services, Inc.
Family & Community Services,

Safer Futures
Someplace Safe

06/30/2014
06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4153 YWCA Dayton Rural Family Violence
Intervention

06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4056 The Domestic Violence Shelter, Inc. The Domestic Violence
Shelter, Inc.

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4059 Ross County Coalition Against
Domestic Violence

Phoenix House Shelter
Reemergance

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4016 Southern Ohio Task Force on
Domestic Violence

Southern Ohio Task Force on
Domestic Violence

06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4060 City of Fostoria Family Violence Services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4006 New Choices, Inc. Essential shelter staff and services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4031 Domestic Violence Project, Inc. Canton Shelter 06/30/2014
2012-VP-003-4031A Domestic Violence Project, Inc. Canton Shelter 07/01/2013 09/30/2013

2013-VP-004-4036 Domestic Violence, Inc.
Ohio Domestic Violence Network

Supervisor & Shelter Case 
Manager ODVN Training Project

06/30/2014

2013-VP-004-4084
2013-VP-002-4174

ACTION OHIO Coalition For
Battered Women
Ohio CASA

Safe at Home III
Child Advocates Targeting

06/30/2014
06/30/2014

Preble Total:1

Richland Total: 1

Ross Total:1

Scioto Total:1

Shelby Total:1

Haven House of Pickaway
County Inc.

07/01/2013 Pickaway

Pike County Partnership
Against Domestic Violence

07/01/2013 Pike

Pickaway Total:1

Family & Community Services, Inc.
Family & Community Services,

07/01/2013
07/01/2013

Portage
Portage

Pike Total:1

Inc. Portage Total: 2

YWCA Dayton 07/01/2013 Preble

The Domestic Violence Shelter, Inc. 07/01/2013 Richland

Ross County Coalition Against
Domestic Violence

07/01/2013 Ross

Southern Ohio Task Force on
Domestic Violence

07/01/2013 Scioto

Sandusky Valley DV Shelter 07/01/2013 Seneca
Seneca Total: 1

New Choices, Inc. 07/01/2013 Shelby

Domestic Violence Project, Inc. 07/01/2013 Stark

Stark Total: 2
Domestic Violence Project, Inc. Stark

Domestic Violence, Inc.
Ohio Domestic Violence Network 

07/01/2013 State

ACTION OHIO Coalition For
Battered Women
Ohio CASA

07/01/2013
07/01/2013

State                                          
State

State Total: 3

Implementing Agency County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

SubGrant Number SubGrantee Project Title Start Date End Date

2013-VP-001-4062 Battered Women's Shelter Family Violence Prevention 06/30/2014

2013-VP-002-4172 Asian Services In Action Project
Asian Family Violence

06/30/2014

Prevention

2013-VP-003-4076 Personal and Family Counseling Services of 
Tuscarawas Valley, Inc. Total:

Family Violence Project 06/30/2014

County
2013-VP-001-4169 Crisis Care Line Crisis Care Line 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4148 Shepherd's House Inc. Shepherd's House Inc. 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4064 Abuse and Rape Crisis Shelter CORE Services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-001-4011 EVE Incorporated Core Shelter Services 06/30/2014

2013-VP-003-4002 Liberty Center Connections, Inc. Family Violence Prevention
Projects

06/30/2014

2012-VP-003-4002A Liberty Center Connections, Inc. Family Violence Prevention
Projects

07/01/2013 09/30/2013

2013-VP-001-4150 The Cocoon Shelter DV Shelter & Advocacy - Wood 
County

06/30/2014

TOTALS: 70 72

Tuscarawas Total:1

Wood County Total:1

Battered Women's Shelter 07/01/2013 Summit

Implementing Agency County

Asian Services In Action 07/01/2013 Summit

Summit Total: 2

Personal and Family Counseling Services of 
Tuscarawas Valley, Inc.

07/01/2013 Tuscarawas

Crisis Care Line 07/01/2013 Van Wert

EVE Incorporated 07/01/2013 Washington
Washington Total: 1

Wayne

Wayne Total: 2

Liberty Center Connections, Inc. dba Every 
Woman's House

Liberty Center Connections, Inc. dba Every 
Woman's House

07/01/2013 Wayne

The Cocoon Shelter 07/01/2013 Wood

Warren Total: 1
Abuse and Rape Crisis Shelter 07/01/2013 Warren

Van Wert Total: 1

Shepherd's House Inc. 07/01/2013 Vinton
Vinton Total: 1



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$39,999.99
$39,999.99

$40,242.00
$9,758.00
$50,000.00

$33,860.00

$33,860.00
$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$40,233.74
$9,758.00
$49,991.74

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$50,000.00

$22,917.42

$72,917.42

Allen
Allen Total: 1

Ashland

Athens

Ashtabula

Ashland Total: 1

Ashtabula Total: 1

Athens

Belmont Total:1

Butler
Butler Total: 1

Athens Total: 2

Belmont

Auglaize
Auglaize Total 1

Clermont

Clermont Total: 2
Clermont

Coshocton

Coshocton Total:1

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga Total: 2

Cuyahoga 

County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount
$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$20,909.00

$20,000.00

$40,909.00

$40,562.88
$40,562.88

$35,243.00
$9,757.00
$45,000.00

$35,243.00

$9,757.00

$45,000.00

Franklin

Gallia
Gallia Total: 1

Franklin Total: 2

Delaware

Erie

Delaware Total:1

Erie Total:1

Fayette

Franklin

Fairfield
Fairfield Total: 1

Fayette Total: 1

Geauga

Geauga Total: 2
Geauga

Greene

Greene

Greene Total: 2

County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$40,233.94

$9,757.00

$37,987.64
$87,978.58

$49,772.80

$49,772.80

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$39,711.63

$39,711.63

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$30,000.00
$20,909.00
$35,253.96

$9,746.04

$75,000.00
$65,909.00

Guernsey
Guernsey Total: 1

Hamilton
Hamilton Total: 3

Hamilton

Hamilton

Hancock

Hancock Total:1

Henry

Highland 

Highland Total: 1

Henry Total:1

Knox

Knox Total:1

Lake

Lake

Lake Total:3

Lake

County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount

$39,999.38
$39,999.38

$35,000.00
$35,000.00

$35,243.00

$9,757.00

$30,000.00
$75,000.00

$45,000.00

$30,000.00

$75,000.00

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$50,000.00

$85,000.00

Licking
Licking Total: 1

Lorain
Lorain Total: 1

Lucas

Lucas

Lucas

Lucas Total: 3

Mahoning

Mercer

Mahoning

Marion

Mahoning Total:2

Miami Total:1

Montgomery
Montgomery

Montgomery Total:
2

County

Mercer Total: 1

Miami

Marion Total: 1



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$49,999.91

$49,999.91

$45,000.00
$35,000.00
$80,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$29,600.00
$29,600.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$40,243.00
$9,757.00
$50,000.00
$45,000.00

$30,000.00 
$13,401.87
$35,000.00
$110,000.00
$93,401.87

Preble Total:1

Richland Total: 1

Ross Total:1

Scioto Total:1

Shelby Total:1

Pickaway

Pike

Pickaway Total:1

Portage
Portage

Pike Total:1

Portage Total: 2

Preble

Richland

Ross

Scioto

Seneca
Seneca Total: 1

Shelby

Stark

Stark Total: 2
Stark

State

State                                          
State

State Total: 3

County



FY 2013 Family Violence Prevention and Services Act 
Funding Decisions

Award Amount

$45,000.00

$30,000.00

$29,600.00
$75,000.00
$74,600.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$33,754.10
$33,754.10

$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00

$49,998.97
$49,998.97

$35,243.00

$9,757.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

TOTALS: 70 72 $2,425,196.40

Tuscarawas Total:1

Wood County Total:1

Summit

County

Summit

Summit Total: 2

Tuscarawas

Van Wert

Washington
Washington Total: 1

Wayne

Wayne Total: 2

Wayne

Wood

Warren Total: 1
Warren

Van Wert Total: 1

Vinton
Vinton Total: 1


